

THE ETCHES COLLECTION – MUSEUM OF JURASSIC MARINE LIFE: CHILDREN'S FOSSIL COMPETITION 2023 TERMS & CONDITIONS.

The Etches Collection reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition, and these terms and conditions, without notice, in the event of something outside of The Etches Collection's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by The Etches Collection.

No cash alternative to the prizes will be offered. The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability, and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value, without giving notice.

The winner's parent(s) or legal guardian(s) agrees to the use of their name and image in any publicity materials. Consent form to be completed. Any personal data relating to the winner, or any other entrants, will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation, and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent, other than that of the competition sponsors Foster Care Associates and PetroStrat, who are bound by these terms and conditions.

Please note that the free annual pass that is provided to all children that enter the competition will be valid from date redeemed for 12 months.

By submitting an entry, you agree to be legally bound by the Rules and these Terms and Conditions.

Any entry must be your original work and it must not infringe the rights of third parties including copyright, trademark, trade secrets, privacy, publicity, personal or proprietary rights. In addition, all entries must be produced legally without trespassing on any land and no wildlife or habitats should be harmed, put at risk, or unduly disturbed in the process.

Full copyright title shall be retained by the author of any entry. By submitting any entry to The Etches Collection (including any text, photographs, graphics, video or audio), you agree to grant The Etches Collection and competition sponsors Foster Care Associates and PetroStrat a perpetual, royalty-free, non-exclusive, sub-licensable right and worldwide license to use, reproduce, modify, adapt, publish, translate, create derivative works from, distribute, perform, display and exercise all publicity rights with respect to your entry, and/or to incorporate your entry in other works, in any media now known or later developed for the full term of any rights that may exist in your entry, and in accordance with privacy restrictions set out in The Etches Collection Privacy Policy.

The Etches Collection – Museum of Jurassic Marine Life Kimmeridge, Dorset BH20 5PE Email: <u>fossilcomp@theetchescollection.org</u> Telephone: 01929 270000 Registered Charity No 1106638 Company Registration No 05140821 By submitting an entry, you agree to waive any moral rights contained in your entry. Any entry you provide shall be non-confidential.

By submitting an entry, you agree that The Etches Collection and competition sponsors Foster Care Associates and PetroStrat may use the material for any purpose and in any way, it chooses, including, but not limited to, marketing, publicity, advertising, and presentations.

The Etches Collection or competition sponsors Foster Care Associates and PetroStrat shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, or consequential loss or damage or for any costs, claims or demands of any nature whatsoever arising directly or indirectly out of the use of your entry or any part thereof.

Insofar as is permitted by law, The Etches Collection and competition sponsors Foster Care Associates and PetroStrat will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize, except where it is caused by the negligence of The Etches Collection and any sponsors, agents or distributors or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.

You agree to indemnify The Etches Collection and competition sponsors Foster Care Associates and PetroStrat against any claim from any third party for any breach of the Rules or these Terms and Conditions.

The Etches Collection reserves the right to update the Rules and these Terms and Conditions from time to time and any updated version will be effective as soon as it is published.

The Etches Collection and competition sponsors Foster Care Associates and PetroStrat take your privacy very seriously; we will only use your personal information in accordance with the terms of these Terms and Conditions and The Etches Collection and competition sponsors Foster Care Associates and PetroStrat Privacy Policy. By submitting an entry, you confirm that you have read and agree to the terms of our Privacy Policy.

Any personal data submitted will be held securely and in accordance with the Data Protection Act 1998. Personal data supplied may be passed on to third party suppliers only insofar as required for fulfilment/delivery/arrangement of the prize.

The winner may be required to participate in publicity related to the competition which may include the publication of their name and photograph/video in any media. You agree that your personal data may be used for this purpose.

The Etches Collection – Museum of Jurassic Marine Life Kimmeridge, Dorset BH20 5PE Email: <u>fossilcomp@theetchescollection.org</u> Telephone: 01929 270000 Registered Charity No 1106638 Company Registration No 05140821